Appropriation: Operation & Maintenance

l. Management & Professional Support Services
FFRDC Work

Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

I. Studies, Analyses & Evaluation
FFRDC Work

Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

[ll. Engineering & Technical Services
FFRDC Work

Non-FFRDC Work
Subtotal

Total

Defense Health Program
Operation and Maintenance, Defense-Wide
Fiscal Year (FY) 2024 Budget Estimates
Advisory and Assistance Services

FY 2022
Actual

671,866
6,307
678,173

123,284
6,900
130,184

83,040

83,040

891,397

141

FY 2023

Enacted

347,913
3,266
351,179

26,150
1,463
27,613

5,136

5,136

383,928

FY 2024
Request

326,142
3,062
329,204

24,184
1,353
25,537

5,092

5,092

359,833
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